SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/					EMS	1. REQUIS SEE SCHE		NUMBER E			PAGE	E1 OF	65
2. CONTRACT NO.	3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE DATE 4. ORD				R NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER					TATION ISSU	JE DATE		
7. FOR SOLICITATION	17-May-2013 a. NAME				HDEC04-12-R-0079 b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No Collect			Collect Calls)	06-Sep		LOCAL TIME		
INFORMATION CALL:	ROBERT S	TUYCK		,					8000 EXT 486		CALL CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS.	PM 16 Oct	
9. ISSUED BY	CODE	HDEC04				ISITION IS	S		11. DELIVERY DESTINATION		12. DIS	COUNT TE	RMS
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY	_			\vdash	NRESTRI ET ASIDE		0, 50	0.0	BLOCK IS MAR				
SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT DIVISION BUILDING P 11200					SB	: 100	% FC	JR I	SEE SCHE	DULE			
1300 E AVENUE FORT LEE VA 23801-1800	161			l l^	HUBZO	NE SB			13a. THIS	CONTRACT	IS A RAT	ED ORDE	R
					8(A)			ļ	And the second second	PAS (15 CFR	700)		
					SVC-DIS	SABLED VI	ET-O	WNED SB	13b. RATING	E COLLOITA	TION		
TEL:				L	EMERG				14. METHOD O	IFB	Г	X RFP	
FAX: (804) 734-8269/8886	CODE				STD: \$7.		AICS	s: 811310			DDE	<u></u>	
I S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	0002												
SEE SCHEDUL	E					SEI	ЕП	ГЕМ 9					
				~					•				
17a.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		CODE 4TG	54	18a. F	PAYMENT	WILL BE	MAD	E BY		C	ODE H	Q0131	
ASHCO ENTERPRISES, INC.				1		AREA WO	ORK	FLOW			_		
ROZANNE R. ASHBY 12425 CANAL BANK RD STE 448				DFAS - CVDAAA/CO P.O. BOX 369016									
GARLAND UT 84312-9404						OH 43236	5-901	16					
										r			
TEL. (435) 257-7752		CILITY DE											
17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS				18b.	SUBMIT	INVOICES	s TO	ADDRES	S SHOWN IN B	LOCK 18a.	UNLES	S BLOCK	
SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER					OW IS CH	-	L		DENDUM	T		Fa	
19. ITEM NO.	20. SCHEDU	JLE OF SUPF	PLIES/ SE	RVICE	ES		21. C	QUANTITY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT F	PRICE	24. AMC	DUNT
		SEE SCH	EDULE										
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT	ON DATA								26. TOTAL	AWARD AM	OUNT (F	or Govt. Us	se Only)
See Schedule						0						\$214,320	0.00
occ concudio												•	
27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORAT	FS BY REFE	RENCE FAR	52.212-1.	52.212	-4. FAR 5	52.212-3. 5	2.212	2-5 ARE AT	TACHED. A	DDENDA []ARE	ARE NOT	ATTACHED
X 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORD	EK INCORP	OKATES BY F	KEFEREN	UE FA							ARE	AKE NOT	ATTACHED
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO S				6	_		705	VARD OF (CONTRACT: REF		OFFER C	N SOLICI	TATION
TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACT SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDE						1 12	(BI	LOCK 5), II	NCLUDING ANY	ADDITIONS	OR CH	ANGES WI	HICH ARE
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS S	PECIFIED HE	EREIN.				SE	T FORTH I	HEREIN, IS ACC	EPTED AS	IO ITEMS	s: SEE SC	HEDULE
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/COM	TRACTOR			31	a.UNITEL	STATES (OF AN	MERICA (SIGNATURE OF CO	NTRACTING	OFFICER)	31c. DAT	E SIGNED
						_							
					_	<i></i>	=	2	<u></u>			16-M	ay-2013
206 NAME AND THE OF CICATO		30c. DATE	E CICNIET	,						an nazi	-		-
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPE OR PRINT)		SUC. DATE		32				NG OFFICEF		OR PRINT)			
THE OKT KIND				D	IANA GRO	SS-BENDAL	工 /	CONTRACT :	SPECIALIST			æ	
				T	EL: (804	734-800	00 ex	t 48185	EMAIL: Di	ana.Gross-	Bendall@	deca.mil	
		1											

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)										PA	GE2 OF65	
19. ITEM NO.			20. SCHEDULE OF S	SUPPLIES/ SER'	VICES		21. QUANTII	TY 2	2. UNIT	23. UNIT	PRICE	24. AMOUNT
19. ПЕМ NO.					VICES		21. QUANTII	TY 22	2. UNIT	23. UNIT	PRICE	24. AMOUNT
32a. QUANTITY IN	COLUMN	I 21 HAS	s BEEN									
RECEIVED	INSPEC	_	ACCEPTED, AND CONF	ODMS TO THE	CONTRAC	T EVOEDT	AC NOTED:					
32b. SIGNATURE (REPRESENT		DRIZED	THE SECOND SECON	32c. DATE	JONTRAC	32d. PRIN	TED NAME AND RESENTATIVE	TITLE O	F AUTHO	RIZED GOV	ERNMEN	г
32e. MAILING ADD	ORESS OF	AUTHO	RIZED GOVERNMENT R	EPRESENTATIV	E		L OF AUTHORI		*			PRESENTATIVE
33. SHIP NUMBER	FINAL 3	4. VOUC	HER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT VE CORRECT		36.	PAYMENT COMPLET	E PA	ARTIAL [FINAL	37. CHE	CK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT	NUMBER	39. S	R VOUCHER NUMBER	40. PAID BY								
			CORRECT AND PROPER	FOR PAYMENT	42a. RE	CEIVED BY	(Print)					
					42b. RE	CEIVED AT	(Location)					
					42c. DA	TE REC'D (YY/MM/DD)	42d. TOT	TAL CONT	AINERS		

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO 0001

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

\$0.00

Vandenberg AFB

FFP

Preventive Maintenance & Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing (MFP)

Equipment at Vandenberg AFB Commissary.

Base Year: May 15, 2013, through April 30, 2014

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 0001AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 432 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE \$135.00 AMOUNT \$58,320.00

TIME REPAIRS

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly Rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category specified in the contract that are-

- (1) Performed by the contractor
- (2) Performed by the subcontractor; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

Ceiling Price - \$58,320

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKME21802700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$58,320.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AA

\$58,320.00

CIN: HQCKME218027000000001

Page 4 of 65

ITEM NO 0001AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 15,000	UNIT Lot	UNIT PRICE \$1.00		AMOUNT \$15,000.00				
	PARTS									
	T&M									
	This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice.									
	IAW FAR 16.601(a)									
	"Materials" means-									
	(1) Direct materials, include subsidiaries, or affliates of									
	(2) Subcontracts for suppliabor category specified in		services for w	hich there is not a						
	(3) Other direct costs (e.g. category specified in the c									
	(4) Applicable indirect cos	sts.								
	Ceiling Price - \$15,000									
	FOB: Destination		\							
	PURCHASE REQUEST N	NUMBER: HQCK	ME21802700	000						
	TOT ESTIMATED PRICE \$15,000.00									
	CEILING PRICE									
	ACRN AA					\$15,000.00				
	CIN: HQCKME21802700	0000002								
SALTON FARE NAMES						A MOV D ITT				
ITEM NO 0001AC	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 12	UNIT Quarter	UNIT PRICE \$185.00		AMOUNT \$2,220.00				
OUUTAC	(Time)									
	1M20-A/B/HV PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY									
	FFP									
	Quarterly Preventive Maintenance of CED 1M20-A/B/HV FOB: Destination									
	PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKME21802700000									
				NET AMT		\$2,220.00				
	A CDNI A A					\$2.220.00				
	ACRN AA CIN: HQCKME21802700	0000003				\$2,220.00				
	CIIV. 11QCINIVIEZ 1602/00	000000								

Page 5 of 65

ITEM NO 0001AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$215.00		AMOUNT \$1,720.00
	1M18 PREVENTIVE MA	INTENANCE QU				
	Quarterly Preventive Main FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST 1			0		
				NET AMT		\$1,720.00
	ACRN AA CIN: HQCKME21802700	00000004				\$1,720.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001AE		4	Quarter (Time)	\$125.00		\$500.00
	1B15 PREVENTIVE MA FFP	INTENANCE QU				*
	Quarterly Preventive Main FOB: Destination	ntenance of CED 1	B15		× 97	
	PURCHASE REQUEST	NUMBER: HQCK	ME2180270000	00		
				NET AMT		\$500.00
	ACRN AA					\$500.00
	CIN: HQCKME21802700	00000005				φ.σ.σ.σ.σ

Page 6 of 65

ITEM NO 0002

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT \$0.00

Port Hueneme

FFP

Preventive Maintenance & Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing (MFP)

Equipment at Port Hueneme Commissary.

Base Year: May 15, 2013, through April 30, 2014

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 0002AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 456

UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE

\$135.00

AMOUNT \$61,560.00

TIME REPAIRS

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly Rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category specified in the contract that are-

- (1) Performed by the contractor
- (2) Performed by the subcontractor; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

Ceiling Price - \$61,560

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKL621802700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$61,560.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AB

\$61,560.00

CIN: HQCKL6218027000000001

Page 7 of 65

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** \$1.00 \$12,500.00 0002AB 12,500 Lot **PARTS** T&M This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice. IAW FAR 16.601(a) "Materials" means-(1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affliates of the contractor under a common control; (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract; (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.) and (4) Applicable indirect costs. Ceiling Price - \$12,500 FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKL621802700000 **NET AMT** ACRN AB \$12,500.00 CIN: HQCKL6218027000000002 **UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY \$1,480.00 0002AC 8 Quarter \$185.00 (Time) 1M20-A/B/HV PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY Quarterly Preventive Maintenance of CED 1M20-A/B/HV. FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKL621802700000 \$1,480.00 **NET AMT** \$1,480.00 **ACRN AB** CIN: HQCKL6218027000000003

Page 8 of 65

ITEM NO 0002AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES 1M18 PREVENTIVE MA FFP Quarterly Preventive Main FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST N	tenance of CED 1	M1B	UNIT PRICE \$215.00	AMOUNT \$2,580.00
	ACRN AB CIN: HQCKL6218027000	000004		NET AMT	\$2,580.00 \$2,580.00
ITEM NO 0002AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES 1B12-A PREVENTIVE M FFP Quarterly Preventive Main FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST N	itenance of CED 1	B12-A	UNIT PRICE \$125.00	AMOUNT \$500.00
	ACRN AB CIN: HQCKL6218027000	0000005		NET AMT	\$500.00 \$500.00

Page 9 of 65

ITEM NO 0003

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT \$0.00

Los Angeles AFB

Preventive Maintenance & Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing (MFP)

Equipment at Los Angeles AFB Commissary.

Base Year: May 15, 2013, through April 30, 2014

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 0003AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 288

UNIT Hours **UNIT PRICE** \$135.00

AMOUNT

\$38,880.00

TIME REPAIRS

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly Rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category specified in the contract that are-

- (1) Performed by the contractor
- (2) Performed by the subcontractor; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

Ceiling Price - \$38,880

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLW21802700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$38,880.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AC

\$38,880.00

CIN: HQCKLW218027000000001

Page 10 of 65

ITEM NO 0003AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 15,000	UNIT Lot	UNIT PRICE \$1.00	AMOUNT \$15,000.00				
0003712	PARTS	13,000	201	\$1100	, ,				
	T&M								
	This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice.								
	IAW FAR 16.601(a) "Materials" means-								
		1:	- C J l t	. divisions					
	(1) Direct materials, inclusions subsidiaries, or affliates of	f the contractor un	der a common	control;					
	(2) Subcontracts for suppl labor category specified in		services for wh	nich there is not a					
	(3) Other direct costs (e.g. category specified in the c								
	(4) Applicable indirect co	sts.							
	Ceiling Price - \$15,000								
	FOB: Destination								
	PURCHASE REQUEST 1	NUMBER: HQC	KLW21802700	000					
			TOT EST	IMATED PRICE	\$15,000.00				
				CEILING PRICE					
	ACRN AC	9			\$15,000.00				
	CIN: HQCKLW21802700	00000002			,				
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0003AC		8	Quarter	\$185.00	\$1,480.00				
	(Time)								
	1M20-A/B/HV PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY FFP								
	Quarterly Preventive Main								
	FOB: Destination								
	PURCHASE REQUEST 1	NUMBER: HQC	CLW21802700	000					
				NET AMT	\$1,480.00				
	ACRN AC				\$1,480.00				
	CIN: HQCKLW21802700	00000003			φ1,400.00				